## PROJECT NAME: MANDALAY BAY BRIDGE NO 52C0108 AND EDISON CANAL BRIDGE NO 52C0095

## Specification No.: PW 18-61

**Owner: City of Oxnard** 

## GMZ ENGINEERING INC.

5655 Lindero Canyon Road,

Suite 430 Westlake village CA 91362

Dide Oner	Ononing Data, October 4, 2022					
Bid Item No.:	ning Date: October 4, 2022	UNIT OF MEASURE		# UNIT PRICE	1 EXTENDED AMOUNT	
Bid item No.:	PROJECT A	MEASURE	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION (Not to exceed 5% of Project A					
1	Total)	LS	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.0	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.0	
3	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	160	\$10.00	\$1,600.0	
4	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	20	\$400.00	\$8,000.0	
5	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB)	LF	60	\$100.00	\$6,000.0	
6	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB, GUTTER, SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY)	CY	5	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.0	
7	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	LF	60	\$100.00	\$6,000.0	
8	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB, GUTTER, AND SIDEWALK)	LF	68	\$100.00	\$6,800.0	
9	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND SAFETY	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.0	
10	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1,500	\$5.00	\$7,500.0	
11	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.0	
12	REMOVE CONCRETE DECK SURFACE	SQFT	4,410	\$10.00	\$44,100.0	
13	PREPARE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE	SQFT	8,860	\$1.00	\$8,860.	
14	TREAT BRIDGE DECK	SQFT	4,430	\$1.10	\$4,873.0	
15	FURNISH BRIDGE DECK TREATMENT MATERIAL	GAL	50	\$130.00	\$6,500.0	
16	FURNISH POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	CF	1,630	\$100.00	\$163,000.0	
17	PLACE POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	SQFT	4,430	\$50.00	\$221,500.0	
18	REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER AND SIDEWALK	LF	278	\$100.00	\$27,800.0	
19	JOINT SEAL (MR 1 1/2")	LF	123	\$100.00	\$12,300.0	
20	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE R MOD)	CY	104	\$4,000.00	\$416,000.0	
21	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 732SW MOD)	LF	306	\$600.00	\$183,600.0	
22	TUBULAR HANDRAILING	LF	306	\$115.00	\$35,190.0	
			TOTAL PROJECT A:		\$1,414,623.00	

	PROJECT B				
23	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION (Not to exceed 5% of Project B Total)	LS	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
24	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
25	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	180	\$10.00	\$1,800.00
26	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	30	\$350.00	\$10,500.00
27	ADJUST UTILITY COVER TO GRADE	EA	17	\$550.00	\$9,350.00
28	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND SAFETY	LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
29	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	3,480	\$5.00	\$17,400.00
30	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM	LF	103	\$85.00	\$8,755.00
31	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)	EA	2	\$5,100.00	\$10,200.00
32	END CAP (TYPE TC)	EA	2	\$400.00	\$800.00
33	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	1	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
34	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	250	\$16.00	\$4,000.00
35	MODIFYING BRIDGE LIGHTING SYSTEM	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
36	LIGHTING (NAVIGATION)	LS	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
37	RESET SIGN	EA	11	\$100.00	\$1,100.00
38	SIGN (NAVIGATION)	EA	6	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
39	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
40	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	SQFT	4,230	\$5.00	\$21,150.00
41	PREPARE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE	SQFT	40,890	\$1.00	\$40,890.00
42	FURNISH POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	CF	3,940	\$100.00	\$394,000.00
43	PLACE POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	SQFT	40,890	\$10.00	\$408,900.00
44	REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER	LF	1,160	\$50.00	\$58,000.00
45	JOINT SEAL (MR 1/2")	LF	156	\$50.00	\$7,800.00
46	JOINT SEAL (MR 2")	LF	156	\$200.00	\$31,200.00
47	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 836 MODIFIED)	LF	1,160	\$300.00	\$348,000.00
48	TUBULAR BICYCLE RAILING	LF	580	\$400.00	\$232,000.00
49	SACRIFICIAL CATHODIC PROTECTION SYSTEM	EA	6	\$35,000.00	\$210,000.00
50	SPOT BLAST CLEAN AND PAINT UNDERCOAT	SQFT	2,300	\$100.00	\$230,000.00
51	PAINT STRUCTURAL STEEL (EXISTING BRIDGE)	SQFT	2,300	\$100.00	\$230,000.00
52	BARGE OR TRESTLE ACCESS	LS	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
			TOTAL F	ROJECT B:	\$2,992,845.00

Total Bid VERIFIED	
Project A + Project B	\$4,407,468.00
Total Bid Submitted	

## Subcontractors: Vista Steel

<b>.</b>	visia Sieei
	Compliment Painting
	Super Seal & Striping
	ACE Fence Company
	TresDell Corporation